•
• • • • • • Combining Performance, Density, and Embedded RAM
QL6600 Eclipse Data Sheet
Device Highlights
Flexible Programmable Logic
• 0.25 µm, Five layer metal CMOS Process
• 2.5 V VCC, 2.5/3.3 V Drive Capable I/O
• 4,032 Logic Cells

•
QL6600 Eclipse Data Sheet Rev E
Ordering Information
Figure 29: Ordering Information
Contact Information
Telephone: (408) 990 4000 (US)
(416) 497 8884 (Canada)
+(44) 1932 57 9011 (Rest of Europe)
+(49) 89 930 86 170 (Germany & Benelux)
+(8621) 2890 3029 (Asia)
+(81) 45 470 5525 (Japan)
E-mail: info@quicklogic.com
Support: support@quicklogic.com
Web site: http://www.quicklogic.com/
QL 6600 - 4 PS484 C
QuickLogic Device
Eclipse Device
Part Number
Speed Grade
4 = Quick
5 = Fast
6 = Faster
7 = Fastest
Operating Range
  C = Commercial
 I = Industrial
  M = Military
Package Code
PT280 = 280-pin LFBGA
PS484 = 484-pin FPBGA (1.0 mm)
PB516 = 516-pin PBGA (1.27 mm)
www.quicklogic.com © 2003 QuickLogic Corporation
QL6600 Eclipse Data Sheet Rev E
Revision History
Copyright Information
Copyright © 2003 QuickLogic Corporation.
All Rights Reserved.
The information contained in this product brief, and the accompanying software programs
are protected by copyright. All rights are reserved by QuickLogic Corporation. QuickLogic
Corporation reserves the right to make periodic modifications of this product without
obligation to notify any person or entity of such revision. Copying, duplicating, selling, or
otherwise distributing any part of this product without the prior written consent of an
authorized representative of QuickLogic is prohibited.
QuickLogic, QuickWorks, pASIC, and ViaLink are registered trademarks of QuickLogic
Corporation.
All trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Table 25: Revision History
Revision Date Comments
A April 2001 First release.
B Jan 2002 Re-evaluation of AC/DC Specs and reformat
C June 2002
Added Kfactor, Power-up, JTAG and mechanical
drawing information.
D April 2003
Brian Faith, Kathleen Murchek
Incorporated comments, added PLL section, removed
672 pinout diagram, table, and pkg. dwg.
E May 2003 Brian Faith, Kathleen Murchek
© 2003 QuickLogic Corporation www.quicklogic.com 41
•
•